



## The Cat Got The Cream Consent Form

## **Participant Consent Form**

To be completed by the participant of The Cat Got The Cream hybrid online workshop. Online & Face to Face Consent form with its procedure.

I understand that I have the following rights concerning Girlfridayz online workshop The Cat Got The Cream.

- 1. You have the right to withhold or withdraw consent at any time without affecting your rights. You can cancel any order before any work commencing within the first two weeks of the order being accepted and work has not begun.
- 2. The weekly and monthly support offered by The Cat Got The Cream online workshop is subject to this condition. You are allowed to cancel meetings arranged for any reason; however, you need to inform us 24 hours before the cancellation takes place.
- 3. You can cancel any collaborative work as per point 2. If you don't attend the workshop support provision on three occasions, we will deem that you are no longer able to participate in the growth accelerator online support provision for your business, no refund will be issued because you would have fully participated in the support provision before your cancellation date.
- 4. if work has begun on your project and you wish to cancel a cancellation fee will apply which is 50% of the total price which equates to the value of your payment term remaining balance. if your cancellation takes place within the 15 months of the monthly service provision, or If we nearly completed your business support provision and you cancel one month before the termination of the workshop support a 100% cancellation fees apply based on your payment term remaining balance.
- 5. I understand that I need to inform Girlfridayz that I would like to invite in meeting arrange any third party before attending the meeting and that express consent needs to be sought in writing in conjunction with the Data Protection Act 1998 and the new European Union Privacy Regulation (GDPR) which came into force 25/05/18.
- 6. This term applies to online meetings and face-to-face meetings with Girlfridayz.





- 7. This term also applies to the information provided via email, letter, or recording from Girlfridayz to you or you to Girlfridayz about meeting data or minutes.
- 8. The participant of The Cat Got The Cream online workshop needs to agree to be recorded for the purpose of the service provision as we are using Zoom, What's App group meeting facilities for the first three months of weekly support.
- 9. We may wish to use your data for promoting The Cat Got The Cream services to potential stakeholders and we may wish to use a video promotion for doing so or another method and you will need to consent to this.
- 10. We are providing the participant with a 18 monthly support service provision using varied methods of support including Zoom, and our designated What's App group to provide the services offered, we may use the video, picture, and recording facility during the support provision and you will need to agree to be recorded, your personal or logo picture shared with the group for the service provision this term applies to all employees and participant of The Cat Got The Cream.
- 11. You are not permitted to record any meeting without Girlfridayz's prior consent. We require your consent in writing per the Data Protection Act 1998 and the new GDPR 2018 for points 7,8,9 and 10.
- 12. Girlfridayz will only disclose information held in your file with us with you if requested preferably in writing in conjunction with the Data Protection Act and the GDPR, but we will accept disclosure consent requests over the phone on occasion.
- 13. You can share your information with any third party if you wish to do so. However, if any third parties choose to disclose your information discussed with us contact us via any means about your information held with us to discuss it with us. We at Girlfridayz will not discuss your information with any third parties without your express consent preferably in writing but we will accept disclosure consent over the phone on occasion.
- 14. You are not permitted to share information provided by us about our meeting either online or face to face, email sent, or recording permitted on any social media platform or the media without our express consent because our information is sensitive or could create a conflict of interest punishable by UK law and we require the minutes of the meeting to be sent to us. This term also applies to any of your associates, peers, family members, friends, staff members or any other third parties involved in our meeting or not involved in our meeting. If you have chosen to disclose your information to anyone, we are not liable if the information conveyed is damaging to you.





- 15. Should you or your third parties breach term 14 of this consent form. You will be made liable if the information conveyed is damaging to our reputation and business.
- 16. The growth reengineers accelerator pathway to business success support system offered by The Cat Got The Cream through reading The Core Assets + The Cellar: A Winners Combination and the three months of Cellar uses eLearning system attached to the book information cannot be disclosed to anybody outside of the program and training offered because of a conflict-of-interest breach of the company trade secret.
- 17. Disclosure with any third party notwithstanding but including any stakeholders of the participants part of the following list of stakeholders but not exclusive to this list such as family members, friends, associates, students, professors or teachers, employees, managers, executives, partners, community members, investors, owners, customers, bots, robot text, Al picture and text, robots without Girlfridayz owner's permission or another executive member of staff permitted to allow disclosure of the company trade secret like the chief executive or director of operation not before gaining the explicit consent of the sharing of Girlfridayz Limited trademark intellectual property.
- 18. I agree to take part in the Cat Got The Cream online growth reengineer support service provision and am committed to my success. I confirm that I have read the non-disclosure consent policy.

## Signature request

Signed (participant)	Date
Participant name in block letters	Date
Signed data usage agreement for points 7,8,9 and 10.	Date
Signed data usage for promoting purposes.	Date

## Withhold and Withdrawal consent is on the next page.

Please ensure that you give your consent by selecting the relevant options below and tick your agreement including signing and date your withholding or withdrawing agreement whichever one applies.





I agree to give consent to:		
I do not agree to give consent to:		
I want to withhold my consent.		
I want to withdraw my consent.		
Your full name:		
Date of consent given:		
X		

Once the form is completed and duly signed and dated email the completed form to <a href="mailto:girlfridayz@girlfridayz.com">girlfridayz.com</a>. Save the completed form on your computer or cloud drive. Then email it to us as an attachment.